## City of Round Rock



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-0245

Approved Type: Resolution Status: File created: 6/10/2019 In control: City Council On agenda: 6/27/2019 Final action: 6/27/2019

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 2 with

Chasco Constructors for the McNeil Road Extension Phase 1 Project.

Sponsors:

RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B) Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Form 1295

| Date      | Ver. | Action By    | Action  | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|---------|--------|
| 6/27/2019 | 1    | City Council | approve | Pass   |

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 2 with Chasco Constructors for the McNeil Road Extension Phase 1 Project.

This Change Order /Quantity Adjustment # 2 is for repair on waterline valves, the addition of the duct bank on Lampasas Street that was not on the plans, it also included seal coat in the parking lot, a revised crossing under Lampasas Street and the substitution of Type C pavement in lieu of the Type D, a sewer line tie-in and various pavement markings. The total of the change order is \$244,596.55.

The Quantity Adjustment included over runs of the lime material for subgrade stabilization, credits for the HMAC Type D, credits for various pavement markings, credits for temporary silt fencing and erosion logs that were not needed, credits for flowable fill not used, and credits for the concrete fence that was not installed. The total for the Quantity Adjustments is -\$192,879.50.

The net total for this Change order/Quantity Adjustment is \$ 51,717.05.

Cost: \$51.717.05

Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)